FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	JAN 2 4 2001 EL RECORD	O20559 MIENT TRADEWAK OFFICE ATION FORM COVER SH	1 7 7 01	I 7		
TO: The Com	nissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission New	Type	Conveyance Type				
		X Assignment	Security Agreement			
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of Name			
1 1 1	on of PTO Error	Merger	Other	\neg		
Reel # Corrective	re Document	IIS (Government U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel#	Frame #	Department				
Conveying I	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Benjamin WALL		Month Day Year 11.27.200)		
Name (line 2)						
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year	_		
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)			S57264°	8		
Receiving P	arty	Mark if addit	tional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	CASCADES CONVERSION	N INC.	If document to be record			
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United	ie		
			States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)	457 Marie-Victorin	St.	representative is attache (Designation must be a	ıd.		
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)	,		
Address (line 3)	Kingsey Falls	Québec / CANADA State/Country	JOA 1BO			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [
Address (line 1)				ı		
Address (line 2)						
Addiess (IIIIe 2)						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)

7001 FYALLAH? 0000C359 5572848

PATENT REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0616

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (514) 987-6242								
Name [ROBIC							
Address (line 1)	55 St-Jacques							
Address (line 2)	Montréal, Ouébec							
Address (line 3)	CANADA H2Y 3X2							
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 1					
	Number(s) or Patent Num	` ' '	if additional numbers attached					
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	5,572,848	ent Number(s)					
	-	3,3/2,040						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day</u> Year signed by the first named executing inventor.								
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ					
	PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number							
	not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1								
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00					
Method o	of Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #								
	Αι	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X					
Statement ar	d Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Charges</u> to deposit account are authorized, as								
	ed herein.	iginal document. Charges to depos	nt account are accircing as					
Alain Pro	ovost, Reg. No. 33,	143 Main Mint	January 23, 2001					
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date					

PATENT REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0617

Schedule A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Benjamin Wall, of 19984 Woodlake Road, Pierson, Michigan, 49339, United States, having invented certain new and useful improvements for which I have obtained the following patents issued for an invention entitled:

US 5572848-A: American patent for Rolled Paper

Wrapping Apparatus;

CA 2153394-AA: Canadian patent for Rolled Paper

Wrapping Apparatus;

US 5392585-A: American patent for Rolled Paper

Wrapping Apparatus;

AU 60249/94-A1: Australian patent for Rolled

Paper Wrapping Apparatus; and

WO 9415839-A1.130000: International patent for Rolled

Paper Wrapping Apparatus.

(the "Patents") and of which I am now the sole owner;

WHEREAS Cascades Conversion Inc., of 457 Marie-Victorin St., Kingsey Falls, Québec, JOA 1BO, Canada is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar paid to me by said Cascades Conversion Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do sell and assign to the said Cascades Conversion Inc., all my right, title and interest, in and to my invention as described and claimed in the specification forming part of the above mentioned patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent have been issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SIGNED at	King	seg Kel	le of	Québec,	CANADA	, this
27	day of	0 %	an			2000.
		No	ovember			
/i /_		1 . 1 2	1)			

Benjamin Wall

So W

PATENT REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 01/24/2001